

OXO Technologies Holding N.V. 3013 AK Rotterdam, Stationsplein 45 www.oxoholdings.eu

The **OXO Technologies Holding N.V.** (registered office: Netherlands, 3013 AK Rotterdam, Stationsplein 45, registration number: 96066717, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") hereby informs its esteemed investors in accordance with Sections 55-56 of Act CXX of 2001 on the Capital Market and Annex 4 of Decree No. 24/2008 (VIII. 15.) of the Minister of Finance as follows:

Based on the notification received by the Company on July 4, 2025, dr. Péter Oszkó Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Company

purchased 500 ordinary shares of OXO Technologies Holding N.V. on July 3, 2025.

Based on the notification received by the Company on July 4, 2025, a person closely associated with the Chairman of the Board of Directors,

• purchased 1,354 ordinary shares of OXO Technologies Holding N.V. on July 3, 2025.

Dated: 04.07.2025

Dr. Péter Oszkó OXO Technologies Holding N.V.





TRANSACTION BY A PERSON CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH A PERSON DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES

INFORMATION ON TRANSACTIONS BY A PERSON CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH A PERSON DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES PURSUANT TO REGULATION (EU) NO 596/2014 ON MARKET ABUSE

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	dr. Péter Oszkó	
2.	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	The position of the person with managerial responsibilities: the Chairman of the Board of Directors A person closely associated with a person performing managerial functions: Dr. Péter Oszkó	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	OXO Technologies Holding N.V.	
b)	LEI	529900A4PSZWGRNP3I93	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ordinary share ISIN: HU0000203492	
b)	Nature of the transaction	acquisition (purchase) of shares	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 8.50 EUR/share	Volume(s) 500 shares
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	500 shares 4,250 EUR	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-03 (13:27 UTC)	
f)	Place of the transaction	Budapest Stock Exchange	





TRANSACTION BY A PERSON CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH A PERSON DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES

INFORMATION ON TRANSACTIONS BY A PERSON CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH A PERSON DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES PURSUANT TO REGULATION (EU) NO 596/2014 ON MARKET ABUSE

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Máté Oszkó			
2.	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	The position of the person with managerial responsibilities: the Chairman of the Board of Directors A person closely associated with a person performing managerial functions: Dr. Péter Oszkó			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification			
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	OXO Technologies Holding N.V.			
b)	LEI	529900A4PSZWGRNP3I93			
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ordinary share ISIN: HU0000203492			
b)	Nature of the transaction	acquisition (purchase) of shares			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 8.50 EUR/share	Volume(s) 1,354 shares		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	1,354 shares 11,509 EUR			
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-03 (11:31 UTC)			
f)	Place of the transaction	Budapest Stock Exchange			
		1			